Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (e) 06 - 11 - 2003	OVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (e)	ONLY		
Tab settings   □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	▼ Atty Docket: 32368-189462		
To the Honora To	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.403	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
THETHOOLE	Name: TRÜTZSCHLER GMBH & CO. KG		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Duvenstrasse 82-92		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mönchengladbach State/Country: Germany		
Other			
Execution Date: May 20, 2003	Zip: <u>D-41199</u>		
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3 SFELEKE1 00000001 10453509 11 40.00 DP Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
Additional numbers att	_		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
26694	☑ Enclosed		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: VENABLE			
	8. Deposit account number:		
Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	22-0261		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 32368-189462 RK

	EREAS <u>Fritz HÖSEL of M</u> vement relating to <u>METHOD</u>				the assignor, has invented a
MATERIAL					Letters Patent to be prepared,
filed in the Ur [ ] said appl [ ] said appl	ntor's declaration for said app nited States Patent and Trader lication having been filed in the lication having been filed under I States of America being desi	nark Office. e United States Patent a er the Patent Cooperatio	and Trademark Office on		Serial Number .
ANI	D WHEREAS <u>TRÜTZSC</u>	HLER GMBH &	CO. KG, Duvenstra	sse 82-92, D-4	1199 Mönchengladbach.
Germany, h including any	nereinafter referred to as the y and all divisions and conti- luding any and all renewals, re	assignee, is desirous on muations thereof, and i	of acquiring the entire right n and to said invention a	ht, title and interes	st in and to said application
by said assignassignee, and and all division and all renewenjoy the said granted therefanywise arising renewals, reis and beneficial ANI acts relating to ANI and on any arising assignment and any arising and any arising and any arising assignment.	W THIS WITNESSETH, that nee to said assigner's successors and continuations thereof, wals, reissues and prolongation of application, including any affor, including any and all reneing from or appertaining thereof is a manner as the said assignor D said assignor hereby agrees to the obtaining or to the asser D said assignor authorizes and all divisions and continuation.	eipt of which is hereby d assigns, the entire and and in and to said invents thereof; said assigned. Il divisions and conting wals, reissues and proloto, for and during the tent of, for the use and benefit might or could have here to perform, upon the reting of said patents, including of said patents, including the requests the Commissions thereof, to said assigns	v acknowledged, said assigner and any and all pater re, and said assignee's succuations thereof, and the satisfactory and all removes of any and all removes and assignee, and said assignee, and said and enjoyed the same, request of said assignee, or luding any and all renewals foner of Patents and Tradergnee, and said assignee's successioner, and said assignee's successioner and said assignee's successioner.	gnor hereby assigninterest in and to satisfy which may be goessors and assignated invention and at the rights, powers, such patents when id assignee's successif this assignment has aid assignee's success, reissues and prolonarks to issue Letterning interest in the said assignee's success, reissues and prolonarks to issue Letterning interest in the said assignee's success, reissues and prolonarks to issue Letterning interest in the said assignee's success, reissues and prolonarks to issue Letterning interest in the said assignee's success.	as, sells and transfers to said application, including any ranted therefor, including any s, to have, hold, exercise and any all patents which may be privileges and advantages in granted, including any and all assors and assigns, in as ample and not been made.  Descriptions thereof.  Descriptions thereof.
EXI WITNESSES	ECUTED, this 20th day of	of ray	2003. ASSIGNOR:	<b>A</b> 2.	15 0
Signature: Name: Address:	Dr. U. Vollrath Wallrafstr. 25	VMr-	Signature: Name: <u>Fritz HÖSI</u>	fritz	Hord
	41464 Neuss				
Signature:	Dons Pelker				
Signature: Name:	Dons Peltur Doris Peltzer				
-					

**CUSTOMER NO.:** 

26694

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**VENABLE** Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/456680

**RECORDED: 06/04/2003** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014142 FRAME: 0088**